2020 Official Candidate Statement City & Borough of Juneau, Alaska Lacey Derr Candidate: District 2 Assemblymember





Name:	Lacey Derr
Office Sought:	District #2 Assemblymember
Residence & Mailing Address:	4176 Aspen Ave., Juneau, AK 99801
Email Address:	lederralaska@gmail.com
Age:	34
Occupation:	Records & Licensing Supervisor; State of Alaska
Place of Birth:	Juneau, AK
Length of Residency in Juneau:	Lifelong
Education:	High School Diploma, Juneau Douglas High School
Service Organization Memberships:	Member at Large, Juneau Huskies Football

Biographical Information [limited to 150 words or less.]:

My name is Lacey Derr and I was born and raised in Juneau Alaska. I graduated from Juneau Douglas High School in 2004; then I attended the University of Alaska Southeast where I pursued further education in social sciences. I am a wife, a mother, and an exceptionally hard worker. Questions can be emailed to me at <u>lederralaska@gmail.com</u>

Page **1** of **2** [Lacey Derr – Candidate for District #2 Assemblymember]

The views expressed in this statement are from the candidate and are not endorsed by the City and Borough of Juneau. The text of this statement was provided by the candidate in accordance with CBJ Code 29.07.055.

Position Statement [limited to 250 words or less.]:

In Alaska, we rely on each other. We take care of one another. Many are suffering through this pandemic and it's imperative we continue to lookout for our neighbor. I want to set a good example for my children and give them a better, stronger future in a community I've always called home. It is vital we begin making the change from protest to policy on many fronts like our environment, human rights, economic growth, and sustainable housing.

I look forward to working with our child care experts to grow childcare availability. We need to continue working with local officials and our community to identify/develop affordable housing. Our citizens need easier access to mental health services and more local resources for addiction recovery services.

Together, now, with all the involvement we've seen from our community – Now is the time to move forward. I look forward to making a difference together!

Page **2** of **2** [Lacey Derr – Candidate for District #2 Assemblymember]

The views expressed in this statement are from the candidate and are not endorsed by the City and Borough of Juneau. The text of this statement was provided by the candidate in accordance with CBJ Code 29.07.055.